
DESERT MANAGERS GROUP 
 

MEETING: SPRING MEETING IN RIDGECREST  
DATE: APRIL 19TH, 2012 
 

Name Organization Telephone Email 

Lori Acton Kern County 760-384-5829 ActonL@co.kern.ca.us 

Andrea Bremen-Anderson USAF 661-277-4948 andrea.bremen-anderson@us.af.mil 

Carl Benz Ventura Fish and Wildlife Office 805-644-1766 Ext. 311 carl_benz@fws.gov 

Heidi Brannon Solution Strategies, Inc. 310-641-0920 heidi@solutionstrategies.com 

Bob Bryson NPS Mojave 760-252-6100 Robert_Bryson@nps.gov 

Sarah Craighead NPS Death Valley 760-786-3243 Sarah_Craighead@nps.gov 

Ryan Drobek CEERT 916-548-8695 ryan@ceert.org 

Stephanie Dubois NPS Mojave 760-252-6100 Stephanie_Dubois@nps.gov 

Fon Allan Duke DMG 760-252-6161 fduke@mojavedata.gov 

Margaret Goodro BLM El Centro 760-337-4410 Margaret_Goodro@blm.gov 
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DESERT MANAGERS GROUP 
 

Name Organization Telephone Email 

Charles Hamilton MCI West G7 760-725-2635 Charles.hamilton@usmc.mil 

Mark Higgins Sun Edison 415-229-8816 mhiggins@sunedison.com 

Gerald Hillier Quadstate 951-683-5725 gerryhillier@quadstate.org 

Susan P. Jones USGS, Western Eco-Research Center 916-278-9491 sjones@usgs.gov 

Jim Judkins Edwards AFB 661-277-2910 james.judkins@edwards.af.mil 

Jon McQuiston Kern County 661-868-3650 jonm@co.kern.ca.us 

Karin Messaros NPS – Joshua Tree National Park 760-367-5512 karin_messaros@nps.gov 

Donald R. Mitchell ECORP Consulting, Inc 909-307-0046 DMitchell@ecorpconsulting.com 

John O’Gara NAWS China Lake 760-939-2313 John.ogara@navy.mil 

Russell Scofield DMG 760-365-0955 russell_scofield@ca.blm.gov 

Bob Wood Edwards AFB  robert.wood@edwards.af.mil 

 

mailto:Charles.hamilton@usmc.mil�
mailto:mhiggins@sunedison.com�
mailto:gerryhillier@quadstate.org�
mailto:sjones@usgs.gov�
mailto:james.judkins@edwards.af.mil�
mailto:jonm@co.kern.ca.us�
mailto:karin_messaros@nps.gov�
mailto:DMitchell@ecorpconsulting.com�
mailto:John.ogara@navy.mil�
mailto:russell_scofield@ca.blm.gov�
mailto:robert.wood@edwards.af.mil�

